

テキストの訂正

QQEnglish で制作しておりますテキストの訂正箇所についてのご案内です。

受講中のカリキュラムのテキストに訂正箇所が発生した場合、こちらの正誤表で訂正内容 をお知らせしております。

生徒の皆さまに多大なご迷惑をおかけしましたことを謹んでお詫び申し上げるとともに、 下記の正誤表にて訂正箇所をご確認くださいますようお願い申し上げます。

QQE Basics

(2016/6/10公開)

Book 2

ン名		誤	正	
Lesson Nine 1			Are there any chairs in the room? Yes, there are. / No, there aren't.	
	Where do you play soccer? I play soccer on the soccer ground with my friends. We are good players.			
Lesson Sixteen Lesson Seventeen	1	It's Monday. (or Today is Monday.)	It's Monday. (or Today is Monday.)	
	1	Westartat3:00o'clockintheafterno on.	We start at 3:00 o'clock in the afternoon.	
Lesson Seventeen	1	No, Idon't playit. I justwatch itontele vision.	No, I don't play it. I just watch it on television.	

Lesson Eightteen	1	Mybirthdayisinthe3rdmonthofthe year.	My birthday is in the 3rd month of the year.
Lesson Twenty-four	1	•	These adverbs usually come before the verb but after the verb be.
Lesson Twenty-four	1	These adverbs usually come at the beginning/orattheendofasentence .	These adverbs usually come at the beginning / or at the end of a sentence.

Book 3

レッスン名	ページ	誤	正
Unit Five	2	Grammar Reference と Grammar Hints が入れ替わっている。	Grammar Reference と Grammar Hints を入れ替え。

Book 4

レッスン名	ページ	誤	正	
Unit Twenty-three	1	Turn <mark>right</mark> at the traffic lights.	Turn left at the traffic lights.	
Unit Twenty-four	2	active by supplying the correct	5. Change the active to the passive by supplying the correct form of be.	

Book 5

レッスン名	ページ	誤	正
Unit Twenty-one	3	1. Mike got promotion	1. Mike got a promotion
Unit Twenty-three	1	after golf tournament,	after golf tournament.